

## Global Quality P4P

**To:** All Global Quality P4P PCPs

**From:** IEHP – Quality Programs

**Date:** August 11, 2023

Subject: Action Required: 2023 GO P4P Program – Provider Directory Verification

Deadline of August 15th is approaching!

As a reminder, the 2023 Global Quality P4P (GQ P4P) measure - Timely Response to Provider Directory requirements must be met by your office to earn incentive dollars for this measure.

Thank you if you have already submitted your Provider Directory verification. If you haven't, please submit no later than August 15<sup>th</sup>!

<u>Measure Description</u>: Providers are encouraged to submit Provider Directory demographics twice in the measurement year (2023). IEHP will provide an incentive to Providers who report timely during the **Summer Provider Directory Verification process**.

## **Measure Requirements**

Sign and attest to IEHP Provider Directory Verification Form by **August 15, 2023** 

## **Directory Timeline**

- 6/26/2023 6/30/2023: Verification form will be sent through fax/email to Provider offices.
- 7/3/2023 8/15/2023:
  Providers must complete
  Provider Directory
  Verification Form and send
  back to IEHP no later than
  8/15/2023

## **Extra Incentive Earning!**

 As a reminder, Providers can earn an additional Quality PMPM of \$0.25 for meeting the Timely Response to Provider Directory P4P measure!

**★** REQUIRED ELEMENTS: Race/Ethnicity, Language Spoken by Staff and Provider, Other Plan Contracts, and Panel Size <u>must</u> be filled out in its entirety for compliance.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members!

To review full details related to the Timely Response to Provider Directory measure, please leverage the 2023 GQ P4P Program Guide located on the IEHP website at <a href="https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt">https://iehp.org/en/providers/p4p-prop56-gemt</a>

If your office has questions regarding your Provider Directory Verification Form or does not receive the form, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email <a href="mailto:ProviderServices@iehp.org">ProviderServices@iehp.org</a>

Any questions related to this program can be directed to IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org